R (Essex) Ltd.
Bentwaters Stages FINAL CLASSIFICATION

STAGE
CAR DRIVER CLS 1 2 3 4 5 6 ROAD TOTAL O/A CLS
1 Hewitt 10:07 9:56 10:12 10:03 10:21 10:17 00:00 60:56 2 2
2 Rayner 10:29 10:16 10:29 10:18 10:30 10:23 00:00 62:25 4 1
3 Lane 10:55 10:52 11:00 10:40 11:13 10:56 00:00 65:36 8 3
4 Howlett 10:18 10:03 10:23 10:11 Retired - Reason Unknown
5 Smith 11:27 11:00 10:59 10:43 11:20 11:55 00:00 ©67:24 14 4
6 Jasper 10:06 10:09 10:09 10:01 10:28 10:04 00:00 60:57 3 3
7 Daniels Retired - Gearbox
8 Hale 11:06 10:35 10:56 10:39 11:16 11:11 00:00 65:43 9 4
9 Griffin 11:08 10:55 11:10 10:50 20:00 11:06 00:00 75:09 32 11
10 Michael 11:01 10:40 11:02 10:57 11:22 11:22 00:00 66:24 11 1
11 Segger 11:20 10:52 11:05 10:47 11:21 11:14 00:00 66:39 12 6
12 Rayner 11:02 10:49 10:50 10:42 11:01 10:47 00:00 65:11 7 1
14 Johnston 11:24 11:18 11:30 11:22 11:41 11:20 00:00 68:35 19 2
15 John 11:41 11:14 11:18 11:12 11:28 11:11 00:00 68:04 16 8
16 Cadman 11:00 10:50 11:06 10:43 11:19 10:54 00:00 65:52 10 5
17 Taylor 11:05 11:01 17:31 10:58 11:23 11:25 00:00 73:23 29 10
18 Bowie 11:29 11:12 11:31 11:40 11:55 11:41 00:00 69:28 22 3
19 Warne 11:24 11:05 11:36 11:23 11:58 11:30 00:00 68:56 21 6
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20 Earthy 11:20 Retired - Big end gone

21 Earthy 11:40 11:16 11:29 11:13 11:23 11:09 00:00 68:10 17 3
22 Scott 11:36 11:11 11:41 11:24 11:51 11:55 00:00 69:38 23 7
23 Clark 11:20 11:03 11:02 10:52 11:21 11:02 00:00 66:40 13 2
24 Webster 10:47 10:38 11:09 10:22 10:45 10:35 00:00 64:16 6 2
26 Barnard Retired - Reason Unknown

27 Rix 11:51 11:18 11:40 11:23 12:06 11:34 00:00 69:52 24 4
28 Smith 12:31 12:30 12:26 12:06 12:11 11:53 00:00 73:37 30 6
29 Jarvis 12:09 11:45 12:12 11:55 12:30 12:18 00:00 72:49 28 5
30 Ohanrahan 12:09 11:45 11:54 11:40 12:06 11:44 00:00 71:18 27 9
31 Richards 11:45 11:00 11:30 11:10 11:44 11:20 00:00 68:29 18 4
32 Walker 12:22 11:58 12:47 12:17 13:03 12:51 00:00 75:18 33 8
33 Austin 11:24 11:07 11:18 11:11 11:37 11:23 00:00 68:00 15 7
34 McAuley Retired - Engine blown

35 Boyle 12:02 11:08 11:30 11:17 11:37 1l:16 00:00 68:50 20 5
36 Clarke 12:57 11:37 11:27 11:24 13:33 Times not available

37 Turner 11:47 11:35 11:50 11:38 11:49 11:37 00:00 70:16 25 8
38 Hercliffe 11:47 Retired - Hit kerb

39 Hercliffe 12:12 11:38 11:41 11:28 11:49 11:36 00:00 70:24 26 5
40 Richer 12:32 12:26 12:36 12:20 12:42 12:30 00:00 75:06 31 7
41 Wilson 12:52 12:27 12:24 12:09 13:06 12:45 00:00 75:43 34 9
42 Upton 10:50 10:27 10:35 10:13 10:10 10:17 00:00 62:32 5 1
43 Roberts 10:44 10:17 10:29 11:52 Retired - Reason Unknown

44 Gallagher 9:56 9:55 10:07 10:01 10:33 10:06 00:00 60:38 1 1
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(Essex) Ltd.

Bentwaters Stages

Sunday 24th January 2010

OVERALL CLASSIFICATION

POS CAR
1 44
2 1
3 6
4 2
5 42
6 24
7 12
8 3
9 8
10 16
11 10
12 11
13 23
14 5
15 33
16 15
17 21
18 31
19 14
20 35
21 19
22 18
23 22
24 27
25 37
26 39
27 30
28 29
29 17
30 28
31 40
32 9
33 32
34 41
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CREW

Phil Gallagher/Mick Gallagher
Tony Hewitt/Emma Hewitt

Mark Jasper/Don Whyatt

Pete Rayner/Richard Bonner
Richard Upton/Paul Bareham
Simon Webster/Chris Parsons
Aron Rayner/Scott Rayner
Richard Lane/Ben Friend
Russell Hale/Donald Hale

Stuart Cadman/Dennis Suttenwood

Tony Michael/Paul Barrett
Jon Segger/Mark Cann

Robert Clark/Matthew Clark
Donald Smith/Marcus Bond
Stuart Austin/Adrian Grinstead
Robert John/Gareth John
David Earthy/Maria Rayner
Rob Richards/Paul Ray

Mile Johnston/David Parsons
Kevin Boyle/Pete Palmer
Richard Warne/William Barnard
Jim Bowie/Karen Cook

Ed Scott/Jon Wilson

Clare Rix/Rob Cook

Andy Turner/Dan Mayo

Matt Hercliffe/Bob Stokoe
Sean Ohanrahan/Gary Penfold
Kevin Jarvis/David Church
John Taylor/Lindsey Watson
Colin Smith/Kevin Smith
Frank Richer/Robert Cutting
Brett Griffin/Sam Fordham
David Walker/Sue Walker

Tan Wilson/Jody Wilson

CAR

MG 6R4

Mitsubishi Evo 5
Hyundai Accent WRC
Ford Escort MK2

Ford Sierra Cosworth
Ford Escort

Citreon AX

Ford Escort

Renault Clio

Ford Escort

Honda Civic VTI
Escort MK2

Peugeot 106 GTI
Subaru Impreza
Peugeot 205
Peugeot 205
Peugeot 205
Peugeot 106
Ford Fiesta
Ford Escort MK2
Ford Escort MK4
Peugeot 106 XSI
Peugeot 206
Ford KA

Citroen Saxo
Rover MGZR
Talbot Sunbeam
Ford Sierra XR 4X4
Ford Escort

Rover 200

Nissan Micra
Peugeot 106 GTI
Ford Puma

Triumph TR7

GTI

RWD

TOTAL

60:
60:
60:
:25
62:
64:
65:
65:
65:
65:
66:
66:
66:
124
68:
68:
68:
:29
68:
68:
68:
69:
69:
69:
70:
124
71:
72
73:
73:
75:
75:
75:
75:

62

67

68

70

38
56
57

32
16
11
36
43
52
24
39
40

00
04
10

35
50
56
28
38
52
16

18
49
23
37
06
09
18
43

FINAL CLASSIFICATION

DIFF

+00:
+00:
+00:
+01:
+01:
: 38
: 33
:58
+05:
+05:
+05:
+06:
+06:
+06:
122
126
: 32
+07:
+07:
+08:
+08:
+08:
+09:
+09:
+09:
+09:
+10:
+12:
+12:
:59
:28
: 31

+03
+04
+04

+07
+07
+07

+12
+14
+14

+14:
+15:

00
18
19
47
54

05
14
46
01
02
46

51
57
12
18
50
00
14
38
46
40
11
45

40
05



(Essex) Ltd.

Bentwaters Stages

Sunday 24th January 2010

CLASS POSITIONS

CLASS A
POS CAR
12
14
18
27
39
28
40
32

O ~J o U WD

CLASS B
POS CAR

10

23

21

31

35

19

22

37

30
0 17
1 9

= O o0 Jo U W

CLASS C
POS CAR

24

16
11
33
15
41

O o0 Jo Ul WK

CLASS D
POS CAR
1 42

CLASS E
POS

g w N
(&)

CREW

Aron Rayner/Scott Rayner
Mile Johnston/David Parsons
Jim Bowie/Karen Cook

Clare Rix/Rob Cook

Matt Hercliffe/Bob Stokoe
Colin Smith/Kevin Smith
Frank Richer/Robert Cutting
David Walker/Sue Walker

CREW

Tony Michael/Paul Barrett
Robert Clark/Matthew Clark
David Earthy/Maria Rayner
Rob Richards/Paul Ray

Kevin Boyle/Pete Palmer
Richard Warne/William Barnard
Ed Scott/Jon Wilson

Andy Turner/Dan Mayo

Sean Ohanrahan/Gary Penfold
John Taylor/Lindsey Watson
Brett Griffin/Sam Fordham

CREW

Pete Rayner/Richard Bonner
Simon Webster/Chris Parsons
Richard Lane/Ben Friend

Russell Hale/Donald Hale

Stuart Cadman/Dennis Suttenwood
Jon Segger/Mark Cann

Stuart Austin/Adrian Grinstead
Robert John/Gareth John

Ian Wilson/Jody Wilson

CREW
Richard Upton/Paul Bareham

CREW

Phil Gallagher/Mick Gallagher
Tony Hewitt/Emma Hewitt

Mark Jasper/Don Whyatt

Donald Smith/Marcus Bond
Kevin Jarvis/David Church

FINAL CLASSIFICATION

CAR

Citreon AX
Ford Fiesta
Peugeot 106 XSI
Ford KA

Rover MGZR
Rover 200
Nissan Micra
Ford Puma

CAR

Honda Civic
Peugeot 106
Peugeot 205
Peugeot 106
Ford Escort
Ford Escort
Peugeot 206
Citroen Saxo
Talbot Sunbeam
Ford Escort
Peugeot 106 GTI

VTI
GTI
GTI

MK2
MK4 RWD

CAR

Ford Escort MK2
Ford Escort
Ford Escort
Renault Clio
Ford Escort
Escort MK2
Peugeot 205
Peugeot 205
Triumph TR7

CAR
Sierra Cosworth

CAR

MG 6R4

Mitsubishi Evo 5
Hyundai Accent WRC
Subaru Impreza
Ford Sierra XR 4X4
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TOTAL

65:
68:
69:
69:
124
73:
75:
75:

70

11
35
28
52

37
06
18

TOTAL

66:
66:
68:
: 29
68:
68:
69:
70:
71:
73:
75:

68

24
40
10

50
56
38
16
18
23
09

TOTAL

62

:25
64:
65:
65:
65:
66:
68:
68:
75:

16
36
43
52
39
00
04
43

TOTAL

62:

32

TOTAL

60:
60:
60:
67:
72

38
56
57
24
49

DIFF

+00:
124
+04:
+04:
+05:
126
+09:
+10:

+03

+08

00

17
41
13

55
07

DIFF

+00:
+00:
+01:
+02:
126

+02

+02:
+03:
+03:
+04:
+06:
+08:

00
16
46
05

32
14
52
54
59
45

DIFF

+00:
+01:
+03:
+03:
+03:
+04:
+05:
+05:
+13:

00
51
11
18
27
14
35
39
18

DIFF

+00:

00

DIFF

+00:
+00:
+00:
+06:
+12:

00
18
19
46
11



Bentwaters Stages FINAL CLASSIFICATION

1st Overall - 2 Awards
44 Phil Gallagher/Mick Gallagher MG 6R4 E 60:38

2nd Overall - 2 Awards
1 Tony Hewitt/Emma Hewitt Mitsubishi Evo 5 E 60:56

3rd Overall - 2 Awards

6 Mark Jasper/Don Whyatt Hyundai Accent WRC E 60:57
CLASS A

1 12 Aron Rayner/Scott Rayner Citreon AX 65:11
2 14 Mile Johnston/David Parsons Ford Fiesta 68:35
3 18 Jim Bowie/Karen Cook Peugeot 106 XSI 69:28
CLASS B

1 10 Tony Michael/Paul Barrett Honda Civic VTI 66:24
2 23 Robert Clark/Matthew Clark Peugeot 106 GTI 66:40
3 21 David Earthy/Maria Rayner Peugeot 205 GTI 68:10
CLASS C

1 2 Pete Rayner/Richard Bonner Ford Escort MK2 62:25
2 24 Simon Webster/Chris Parsons Ford Escort 64:16
3 3 Richard Lane/Ben Friend Ford Escort 65:36
CLASS D

1 42 Richard Upton/Paul Bareham Ford Sierra Cosworth 62:32
CLASS E

1 5 Donald Smith/Marcus Bond Subaru Impreza 67:24
2 29 Kevin Jarvis/David Church Ford Sierra XR 4X4 72:49
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R (Essex) Ltd.
Bentwaters Stages FINAL CLASSIFICATION

FASTEST ON EACH STAGE

STAGE 1 STAGE 2 STAGE 3 STAGE 4 STAGE 5
BOGEY 07:46 BOGEY 07:46 BOGEY 07:50 BOGEY 07:50 BOGEY 08:00
POS CAR TIME POS CAR TIME POS CAR TIME POS CAR TIME POS CAR TIME
1 44  09:56 1 44  09:55 1 44 10:07 1 44 10:01 1 42 10:10
2 6 10:06 2 1 09:56 2 6 10:09 2 6 10:01 2 1 10:21
3 1 10:07 3 4 10:03 3 1 10:12 3 1 10:03 3 6 10:28
4 4 10:18 4 6 10:09 4 4 10:23 4 4 10:11 4 2 10:30
5 2 10:29 5 2 10:16 5 2 10:29 5 42 10:13 5 44 10:33
6 43 10:44 6 43 10:17 6 43 10:29 6 2 10:18 6 24 10:45
7 24 10:47 7 42 10:27 7 42 10:35 7 24 10:22 7 12 11:01
8 42 10:50 8 8 10:35 8 12 10:50 8 8 10:39 8 3 11:13
9 3 10:55 9 24 10:38 9 8 10:56 9 3 10:40 9 8 11:16
10 16 11:00 10 10 10:40 10 5 10:59 10 12 10:42 10 16 11:19

STAGE 6

BOGEY 08:00

1 6 10:04
2 44 10:06
3 1 10:17
4 42 10:17
5 2 10:23
6 24 10:35
7 12 10:47
8 16 10:54
9 3 10:56
10 23 11:02
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